▪ Member contribution rates will change indefinitely

▪ SCR impact will vary by classification, with Safety having the largest increase

▪ Projected impact of 6.5% return assumption on statutory employer contribution rate based on
the following assumptions

▪ 4.5% return for the fiscal year 2018-19

▪ 6.5% annual future returns for both scenarios

▪ 1% loss on retiree liabilities due to actual COLA being higher than assumed

▪ Assumes no change in inflation or wage growth

▪ All other assumptions are the same as those used in the June 30, 2018 valuation

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033

(A
s

 a
 %

 o
f
P

a
y

ro
ll
)

Fiscal Year Beginning

Projected Statutory Contribution Rate

6.75% Assumption 6.50% Assumption

7

Estimated Financial Impact (Statutory Contribution Rate)

 Big drop as large amortization

layers from 2009 and 2010 are

fully amortized.  Further

increases and decreases as

smaller layers drop off.

 Both scenarios are close to

100% funded at the end of

the projection period.

However, at the 6.50%

assumption, SamCERA’s asset

value is 5.5% more than at

the 6.75% assumption

Est. FYB2020 SCR Est. FYB2020 SCR

Employer 6.75% 6.50%

County 34.6% 38.3%

Courts 31.8% 35.1%

Mosq. Dist. 12.1% 13.0%

Aggregate 34.4% 38.1%

8

Estimated Financial Impact (General Member Rates)

Sample Changes in Member Rates

(Based on June 30, 2018 Actuarial Valuation)

Entry Age 6.75% 6.50% Increase

Range of Changes

for All Entry Ages

 General Members - County

Plan 1 35 13.94% 14.51% 0.57% 0.42% to 0.64%

Plan 2 35 13.75% 14.31% 0.56% 0.42% to 0.63%

Plan 4 35 12.80% 13.32% 0.52% 0.35% to 0.57%

Plan 5 35 8.41% 8.90% 0.49% 0.31% to 0.53%

Plan 7 All 8.61% 9.11% 0.50% 0.50% to 0.50%

General Plan 4 member with an age 35 entry age and earning $4,000 bi-weekly would
see an increase of $20.80 in their bi-weekly contribution rate (from $512.00 to $532.80)

NOTE: Member rates are total rates. That is, they include COLA share and cost sharing contributions (where applicable).

9

Estimated Financial Impact (Safety Member Rates)

Safety Plan 4 member with an age 30 entry age and earning $5,000 bi-weekly would
see an increase of $35.50 in their bi-weekly contribution rate (from $843.00 to $878.50)

Sample Changes in Member Rates

(Based on June 30, 2018 Actuarial Valuation)

Entry Age 6.75% 6.50% Increase

Range of Changes

for All Entry Ages

 Safety Members -- Deputy Sheriff (less than age 45) with 10 Years of Service

Plan 1 30 18.38% 19.18% 0.80% 0.58% to 0.89%

Plan 2 30 18.60% 19.41% 0.81% 0.59% to 0.90%

Plan 4 30 16.86% 17.57% 0.71% 0.51% to 0.80%

Plan 5 30 16.57% 17.27% 0.70% 0.50% to 0.78%

Plan 6 30 12.85% 13.54% 0.69% 0.49% to 0.77%

Plan 7 All 14.50% 15.37% 0.87% 0.87% to 0.87%

NOTE: Member rates are total rates. That is, they include COLA share and cost sharing contributions (where applicable).

Estimated Financial Impact of 6.25% Return Assumption

10

11

Estimated Financial Impact

▪ Impact on statutory employer contribution rate would be approximately double of change to
6.50%

▪ Same is true for member rates

▪ Projected impact of 6.25% return assumption on statutory employer contribution rate based
on the following assumptions

▪ 4.5% return for the fiscal year 2018-19

▪ 6.5% annual future returns for both scenarios

▪ 1% loss on retiree liabilities due to actual COLA being higher than assumed